File No.GCCO/II/39/58/2021-CCAESTT-O/o Pr CC-CGST-ZONE-CHENNAI

भारत सरकार / GOVERNMENT OF INDIA वित्त मंत्रालय / MINISTRY OF FINANCE

राजस्व विभाग / DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE



दूरभाष/ Telephone: 044-28331011

email: cca.estt.section@gmail.com

ccaestt-prcco@gov.in

OFFICE OF THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF COMMISSIONER OF GST & CENTRAL EXCISE, TAMILNADU AND PUDUCHERRY ZONE,

26/1, MAHATMA GANDHI ROAD, NUNGAMBAKKAM, CHENNAI - 600 034.

CORRIGENDUM TO ORDER NO. 122/2021

Sub: Estt- Posting and Transfer in the grade of Inspector of GST & Central Excise – ICT on Loan Basis to Lucknow Zone - reg.

Please refer to this office order no. 122/2021 dated 02.12.2021 on the above subject.

- 2. In respect of Sl. No. 1, Sh. Vivek Kumar Singh, Insp., under Column (4) "**Posted To**", it may be read as "<u>Lucknow Zone</u>, <u>Lucknow on Loan Basis for Three years (extendable by 2 years)</u>" instead of "Lucknow Zone, Lucknow (on Loan Basis for Two years)".
- 3. This order is issued with the approval of the Chief Commissioner of CGST & Central Excise, Cadre Controlling Authority, Tamil Nadu and Puducherry Zone.

(T. G. VENKATESH) ADDITIONAL COMMISSIONER

To,

The Individual (Through the Officer concerned)

Copy submitted to:

- 1. The Chief Commissioner, Lucknow Zone, Lucknow.
- 2. The Pr. Commissioner of GST & C.Ex, Chennai North.

Copy to:

- 1. The Pay and Accounts Officer, Chennai.
- 2. The AO (DDO)/AO (Estt) / SB, Chennai North.
- 3. The Superintendent, Computer Section, Chennai North for display on website.
- 4. Hindi Cell, for translation.
- 5. Master file/ Spare copy.